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Record of Councillors' and Committee Members' Allowances funded by Council relating to the period 2018/2019

Table 1

The following records allowances for 2018/19, paid under Part 3 of the Local Government Finance Act (NI) 2011 and the Local Government (Payments to Councillors) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2012. Allowances paid directly to councillors by other bodies, such as by Policing &
Community Support Services, which are not made under this legislation are not included, even where councillors are representing the Council.
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Dates of Office
(to be completed if not

Surname

councillor for full year - e.g.

01/06/2018 to 30/09/2018)

ANDREWS

BAILIE

1/4/18 to 13/5/18,
22/5/18 to 26/7/18
19/1/19 to 31/3/19

BROWN

BURGESS
BYRNE
CARR
CASEY
CLARKE
CRAIG
CURRAN
DEVLIN
DORAN
ENRIGHT
FITZPATRICK
HANNA
HARTE
HARVEY
HEARTY
HOWELL
HYLAND
KIMMINS
LARKIN
LOUGHRAN
MACAULEY
MCATEER
MCMAHON
MCMURRAY
MUIRI
MULGREW
MURNIN
QUINN
REILLY
RICE
RUANE
SAVAGE
SHARVIN
STOKES
TAYLOR
TINNELLY
TRAINOR
WALKER

Basic

Allowance

14,775
14,775

7,388

14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775
14,775

Special
Responsibility
Allowance

Chairperson/
Mayor
Allowance

593

3,909
3,909
4,182

3,909

3,909
3,909
593
593

4,929
3,909
3,909
3,909

3,315

3,315 3,295
593 16,475

3,909
3,315
3,315
3,909
3,909

593

593
3,909

Vice

Chairperson/
Deputy Mayor
Allowance

1,028

5,142

Total
Personal
Allowances

£

14,775
14,775

7,388

14,775
15,368
14,775
18,684
19,712
18,957
14,775
18,684
14,775
14,775
14,775
18,684
18,684
15,368
15,368
14,775
14,775
14,775
19,704
18,684
18,684
18,684
19,917
18,090
14,775
21,385
31,843
14,775
14,775
14,775
18,684
18,090
18,090
18,684
18,684
15,368
15,368
18,684

Mileage
Allowance

3,018

3,021
2,627
2,010
2,134
3,053
3,455
2,375

957
1,331

2,180

4,454
2,107

431
2,258

649
2,634
2,306

668
3,045
2,740

2,518
4,045
7,409
2,617
2,001
1,065
3,574
1,150

40
1,451
2,079

N.B. Records travel & subsistence
expenditure paid to councillor and
incurred by council on behalf of
councillor
Subsistence
(including

Public
Transport and

Other Travel accommodation)

Incidentals

£ £
2,016 258
2,480 593
22 0
669 132
1,577 120
0 0
81 0
893 0
0 0
0 0
30 0
229 0
0 0
0 0
172 21
0 0
621 0
0 0
0 0
137 0
26 0
0 0
306 447
3,325 3,506
56 0
0 0
0 0
1,583 120
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
3,370 30

Total Travel
and
Subsistence

5,291

6,094
2,649
2,812
3,831
3,053
3,535
3,268

957
1,331

2,210

4,683
2,107

431
2,451

649
3,255
2,306

668
3,182
2,766

2,518
4,798
14,240
2,673
2,001
1,065
5,277
1,150

40
1,451
2,079

3,400

Dependants’
Carers
Allowance

1,017




42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Total
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598,388 72,835 19,770 6,170 697,162

(=M=l leMNeMNeNe Ne N NeN-Ne NN N Ne NN Ne N Ne Ne Ne N Ne)

75,403 17,591 5,228 98,223

1,017




